
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/25/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,535,246
2nd Payment 1,612,009

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,692,609
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,777,240
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,866,102
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,959,407
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 2,057,377
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 2,160,246
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 2,268,258
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,381,671

9 10/25/21 Mon $13,903,068 $93,561,598 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.7% 11th Payment 2,500,755
10 10/27/21 Wed $19,252,703 $102,381,362 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.2% 28.1% 12th Payment 2,625,792
11 10/30/21 Sat $27,368,397 $114,083,913 $0 1.425 4.6% 31.4% 13th Payment 2,757,082
12 11/01/21 Mon $14,772,010 $120,400,330 $0 1.425 2.5% 33.1% 14th Payment 2,894,936
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,851,462 $128,888,687 $0 1.425 3.3% 35.4% 15th Payment 3,039,683
14 11/06/21 Sat $28,865,448 $141,231,368 $0 1.425 4.8% 38.5% 16th Payment 3,191,667
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,505,736 $147,861,520 $0 1.425 2.6% 40.1% 17th Payment 3,351,250
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,947,262 $156,818,435 $0 1.425 3.5% 42.2% 18th Payment 3,518,813
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,000,236 $170,501,531 $0 1.425 5.3% 45.3% 19th Payment 3,694,753
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,343,045 $177,489,712 $0 1.425 2.8% 46.8% 20th Payment 3,879,491
19 11/17/21 Wed $22,204,098 $186,984,042 $0 1.425 3.7% 48.8% 21st Payment 4,073,466
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,533,047 $201,322,558 $0 1.425 5.6% 51.6% 22nd Payment 4,277,139
21 11/22/21 Mon $16,988,269 $208,586,632 $0 1.425 2.9% 53.0% 23rd Payment 4,490,996
22 11/24/21 Wed $23,023,429 $218,431,303 $0 1.425 3.9% 54.8% 24th Payment 4,715,546
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,770,417 $233,298,910 $0 1.425 5.8% 57.4% 25th Payment 4,951,323
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,370,857 $238,588,609 $0 1.425 2.1% 58.3% 26th Payment 5,198,889
25 12/01/21 Wed $24,798,536 $249,192,303 $0 1.425 4.2% 60.1% 27th Payment 5,458,834
26 12/04/21 Sat $38,073,606 $265,472,333 $0 1.425 6.3% 62.6% 28th Payment 5,731,775
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,226,486 $271,555,487 $0 1.425 2.4% 63.5% 29th Payment 6,018,364
28 12/08/21 Wed $28,518,316 $283,749,736 $0 1.425 4.8% 65.2% 30th Payment 6,319,282
29 12/11/21 Sat $35,865,337 $299,085,524 $0 1.425 6.0% 67.3%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,080,075 $305,533,667 $0 1.425 2.5% 68.1% Total 102,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $31,370,148 $318,947,341 $0 1.425 5.2% 69.8%
32 12/18/21 Sat $38,734,564 $335,509,992 $0 1.425 6.4% 71.7%
33 12/20/21 Mon $16,833,586 $342,707,925 $0 1.425 2.8% 72.5%
34 12/22/21 Wed $35,761,968 $357,999,513 $0 1.425 5.9% 74.2%
35 12/25/21 Sat $41,833,329 $375,887,176 $0 1.425 6.9% 75.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/25/2021


